Box-type Metallized polypropylene film interference
suppression capacitor(Class X2/310VAC)
NO. STE-WI-006A-001 Date 2013-01-01
Ver. V 3.0 Page 1 / 16
PPrroodduucctt ssppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
Product name： Film Capacitor (X2-310VAC)
Specifications：Series
Parts origin： China Shantou

Ver. V 3.0 Page 3 / 16
Directory
1. Part number system…………………………………………………………4-5/16
2. Specifications…………………………………………………………………6-7/16
3. Marked………………………………………………………………………8/16
4. Safety Approvals……………………………………………………………8/16
5. Product features……………………………………………………………9/16
6. Performance requirements…………………………………………………9-13/16
7. Temperature Characteristic Curves………………………………………14/16
8. Package………………………………………………………………………14/16
9. Taped explain ………………………………………………………………15/16
10.Product labels………………………………………………………………16/16
11. Environmental management control material……………………………16/16
12. Test Report…………………………………………………………………16/16
Box-type Metallized polypropylene film interference
suppression capacitor(Class X2/310VAC)
NO. STE-WI-006A-001 Date 2013-01-01
Ver. V 3.0 Page 4 / 16
1.Part number system (All 24 digits)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
X2 Q3 104 K Q 1 B0 180 120 060
category voltage capacity precision Pitch
Lead
wire
forming
Feet
long
width height thickness
11 12 13
E S 0
Environmental
protection
management
1, 2 yards said product category
Code
Product
categories
Name
X2 X2(275V-310V) Box-type metallized polypropylene film interference suppression capacitor
L1 CL11 Polyester film capacitor
H1 CH11 Complex polyester film capacitor
L2 CL21 Metallized polyester film capacitor
LB CL21B Box-type Metallized polyester film capacitor
LX CL21X（P=5） Miniaturized metallized polyester film capacitor(Dipped)
B1 CBB11 Inductive polypropylene film/foil capacitor
B2 CBB21 Metallized polypropylene film capacitor(Dipped)
2B CBB21B Metallized polypropylene film capacitor(Box-type)
B3 CBB13 Polypropylene film/foil capacitor(Dipped)
B8 CBB81 High-voltage metallized polypropylene film capacitor(Dipped)
8B CBB81B High-voltage metallized polypropylene film capacitor(Box-type)
3, 4 yards said the rated voltage
Code A B C D E F G H J K L M N
1 10 12.5 16 20 25 31.5 40 50 63 80
2 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 120
3 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000 6300 8000 1200 1400
Code P Q R S T U V W X Y
1 240 300 330 440 700 900 18
2 275 305 350 450 760 180
3 280 310 480 1800
Explanation: Japan JIS standard reference, letters and Numbers said communication, digital and letters said dc,
for example P2 said 275 VAC, 2 A said 100 VDC.
5, 6, 7 yards said nominal capacity
Code 101 102 103 104 105 106
Nominal capacity 100PF 1000PF 10nF 100nF 1.0μF 10μF
Box-type Metallized polypropylene film interference
suppression capacitor(Class X2/310VAC)
NO. STE-WI-006A-001 Date 2013-01-01
Ver. V 3.0 Page 5 / 16
8 yards said nominal capacity Tolerance
Code F G H I J K
Tolerance ±1.0% ±2.0% ±2.5% ±3.0% ±5.0% ±10%
9 yards said Pitch
Code A B C D E F G H J K L M
Pitch（mm） 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0
Code N P Q R S T U V W X Y Z
Pitch (mm) 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 22.5 25 27.5 30 4.1 4.3
10 yards said Lead wire forming
Code 1 2 3 4
Shape Long straight lead inside kink Narrow in Wide outside
Cutline
11,12 yards said Feet long
Code Feet long（MM） Code Feet long (MM) Code Feet long (MM) Code Feet long (MM)
30 3.0 75 7.5 A5 15.0 C0 30.0
35 3.5 80 8.0 A6 16.0 C2 32.0
40 4.0 90 9.0 A8 18.0
45 4.5 95 9.5 B0 20.0
50 5.0 A0 10.0 B2 22.0
55 5.5 A1 11.0 B3 23.0
60 6.0 A2 12.0 B4 24.0